
नेशनल फ टलाइजस िलिमटेड, ब ठडा-151003 
िसिवल इंिजिनय रग िवभाग 

Ref. No. NFB/Civil/CW-324        Dated: 23.02.2024 
Name of the Work: Providing and Laying APP membrane water proofing treatment over Parabolic roof of Silo and other 
Buildings in Factory areas 

Page 2 of 75 

 

 
NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

 
Sealed Tenders are invited from experienced and financially sound contractors in "Two Part Bid System" for the 
work of “Replacement of Water Proofing Treatment of Various Plant Buildings” as per following:  
 
Sr.
No 

NIT No. Tender Fee 
(Non-

Refund-
able) 

EMD 
 
 

Overall 
Time of 

Completi
on 

 Last date & time for 

Estimated 
Cost of work 

Issue of 
Tender 

documents 

Submission of 
sealed tenders 

Opening of 
Tenders(Tec
hnical Bids) 

1. NFB/ 
Civil/CW-
324 Dated: 
23.02.2024 

₹ 500.00    

(₹Five 
hundred 

fifty only) 

₹ 25,000.00 

(₹Twenty 
Five thousand  

only) 

04 
Months  

₹ 23.80 
Lakhs 
Inclusive of 
GST 

Up to 1200 
Hrs. on 
23.02.2024 

Up to 1500 
hrs. on 
27.03.2024 

At 1530 hrs. 
on 
27.03.2024 

 
Tender documents (non-transferable) can be had by the contractor or his duly authorized representative from the 
office of the undersigned as per above schedule on submission of Tender Fee. Tender fee (non-refundable) and 
earnest money shall be paid by demand draft / Banker’s Cheque/ E-transfer only drawn in favour of National 
Fertilizers Limited, Bathinda payable at Bathinda. Tender documents can also be downloaded from our website 
www.nationalfertilizers.comwww.eprocure.gov.in. In that case, tender fee as stated above is to be submitted in 
the form of separate Demand Draft.  
 
NFL reserves it’s right to open the Price bids of only such contractors who are found to be meeting the 
eligibility criteria based on the documents submitted by him/them in the Technical bids. NFL further reserves 
it’s right to accept / reject any / all tenders in whole or in part without assigning any reason thereof. Conditional 
tenders are liable to be rejected. 
 
NFL shall not be responsible for delay, loss or non-receipt of tender document sent by post. 
 
The offers received after scheduled date and time of submitting the offer would be out rightly rejected. 
 
 

For & on behalf of 
National Fertilizers Limited, Bathinda 

 
 

         (संजीव कुमार पुरोिहत) 

मु य बंधक (िसिवल) 
 

 

 

 

 

 


